

\212
SLP(Crl.)... 4265-4268 OF 2001

ITEM No.44
and 63

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 4265-4268/2001 IN AND
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2001 in CRLR 199/97 and
Crl.R.No.201/97, 211/97 and 255/97 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MD.ASLAM @ BHURE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For permission to file SLP and stay)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.3510/2001,SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 4276-4279/2001,SLP(C)...CC 96/2002

Date : 07/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. OP Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Mr. KR Gupta,
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Athar Alam, Adv.
Mr. Anes A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Taiyab Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.C. Verma, Mr. Mukesh Verma,
Ms. Neeta Sinha, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve, S.G.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

SLP(CRL) 3510/01

Mr. Atul M. Setalvad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. O.P. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Mr. KR Gupta,
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

...2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

On behalf of the State Mr. Misra, the learned senior counsel, prays for two weeks' time to file an affidavit. Prayer is allowed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

SLP(C)....CC96./2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice to the CBI and the State. They accept notice in this matter also.

Put up these matters together after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master