

SLP(Crl.)... 4265-4268 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.4265-68/2001 IN &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2001
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2001 in CRLR 199/97
&CRL.R.211/97&CRL.R.255/97 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

MD.ASLAM @ BHURE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for permission to file SLP & stay)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.3510/2001,SLP(Crl.).CRLMP 4276-4279/2001,SLP(C)No.456/2002

Date : 29/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.M. Kashyap,Adv.
Mr. O.P.Sharma,Sr.Adv.
M/s. R.C.Gubrele,K.R.Gupta,Nanita Sharma,
Vivek Sharma,A.Atrey & R.B.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S.A.Syed,Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv
Mr. P.N.Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.C.Mishra,Adv.General U.P.
Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

For CBI

Mr. K.N. Rawal,ASG
Mr.A.Mariarputham,Ms.Aruna Mathur and
Mr. P.Parmeshwaran,Adv
Mr. P.H.Parekh & Mr. E.R.Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr. K.K.Venugopal appearing for the State of U.P.
says that new Government in the Uttar Pradesh will take final
decision in the matter and some time be given. As final
opportunity, we grant eight weeks time to take final decision
and submit a report.

Put up after eight weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar